














                                   TOWNSHIP OF CRANFORD 

    CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 

 

      RESOLUTION 2020-102 

 

 

WHEREAS, on August 13, 2019, the Township of Cranford engaged the firm Nassau 

Capital Advisors, LLC, with offices located at 12 Vandeventer Avenue, Princeton, New Jersey 

08542, as an expert in financial planning services to assist with the preparation of an amended 

Master Plan Housing Plan Element and Fair Share Plan; and  

 

WHEREAS, the current Agreement between Nassau Capital Advisors Township of 

Cranford expired on December 31, 2019; and 

 

WHEREAS, the Township of Cranford wishes to extend this Agreement with Nassau 

Capital Advisors to July 31, 2020; and 

 

WHEREAS, under this Agreement between Nassau Capital Advisors and the Township 

of Cranford, the maximum fees charged by Nassau Capital Advisors as set forth in the original 

Agreement shall be increased by $10,000; and   

 

 WHEREAS, no other changes to this Agreement shall been made; and 

 

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer and Finance Director have certified as to the 

availability of funds which is on file in the office of the Township Clerk per the adoption of the 

2020 Municipal Budget. 

 

 

 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the 

Township of Cranford, New Jersey as follows: 

 

1. The current contract awarded to Nassau Capital Advisors, LLC shall be extended to July 31, 

2020 at a cost not to exceed an additional $10,000  

 

2. A copy of this resolution be published as required by law within twenty (20) days of its adoption. 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that said contract amount shall be charged to Account  

No. 0-01-20-100-100-214. 
 

Certified to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of 

Cranford at a meeting held January 7, 2020. 

 

 

 

       _________________________________ 

       Patricia Donahue, RMC 

       Township Clerk 

 

Dated: ________________________ 








